## Clinton Raceway 2020 "Day at the Races" Fundraising Application

Thank you for expressing interest in Clinton Raceway's "Day at the Races" fundraising program. Please fill out the application found below.

Unfortunately, depending on the number of applications received, not everyone may be guaranteed a date. The selection process of successful applications will depend on the groups commitment to ensure the event is well promoted, number of volunteers, and other criteria. If all that is met, a lottery style will determine which group receives which date. Please indicate three preferred dates (Sunday's from May 17 through September 6, 2020, excluding Sunday June 7 and Sunday July 19) \*dates subject to change.

## Application Deadline: FRIDAY JANUARY 31, 2020

(Please submit the application, in full, by the date above by email to <a href="mailto:jessicacarnochan@gmail.com">jessicacarnochan@gmail.com</a>, in person to the Clinton Raceway Race Office, located at 129 Beech St. in Clinton (Office hours Monday through Friday 7am-3pm) or by fax to 519.482.1489 attention Jessica Carnochan)

Priority may be given to groups who are local to Clinton Raceway and their fan base.

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Group Name:	_ Requested Dates	1)
Contact Name:		2)
Email:		3)
Mailing Address:		
Cell phone:Preferr	ed Method of Contact:	
EVENT INFORMATION		
Event Name:		
Fundraising Goal (\$):	_	
Have you (or your group) attended a fundraise	r at Clinton Raceway in the pa	ast: YES or NO
Which group wa	as it for:	
Have you (or your group) held a fundraiser at C	Clinton Raceway in the past: Y	ES or NO
Which group w	as it with:	

Fundraising Methods (Please circle all that apply)

Bake Sale	50/50 (Licensed required)	Silent Auction
Raffle (License	required)	
Other (please e	explain)	
propane. We su price. In the pas	uggest getting the food donated, st we've found groups have more	<b>lising</b> - Clinton Raceway will provide the BBQ and and then doing the BBQ by donation – rather than a set success this way. If opting to do the set price, this price asure prices do not fluctuate week to week.
Groups are to p	provide their own utensils, condi	ments, napkins, meat, buns, etc.
Raceway one w	veek prior to the event. Tickets wi	eal – confirmed numbers must be submitted to Clinton II be made available on the day of, and this number will icket prices are available upon request.
MARKETING/	ADVERTISING OF EVENT	
•	provide support for creation of point prior to the event date for dis	oosters, ads etc. These will be made available to the stribution.

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION

- Groups are responsible for providing all of the prizes/baked goods/auction items etc.
- For Raffle and/or 50/50 groups MUST apply for and obtain a license from the Municipality of Central Huron (Forms will be made available to you). License must be displayed during the event. (A license is NOT required for a Silent Auction).
- 50/50 prices will be pre-determined at \$2 each or three for \$5.
- Clinton Raceway will provide tables and chairs as needed
- Groups are to provide their own cash floats for 50/50, bake sale etc.
- Groups are responsible for providing an adequate number of volunteers based on events chosen. Clinton Raceway can assist in determining these numbers.
- Group/Club logo's need to be provided to Clinton Raceway for creation of marketing materials 30 days in advance of event.
- We are a rain or shine destination if, due to torrential down pours/unsafe track conditions the races are cancelled, a rain date will not be made up, and the event will be cancelled. In the event of this, Clinton Raceway will issue a onetime donation of \$300 to compensate.